
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/049615-2025 

Award

Furnace moves

UK Atomic Energy Authority

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-049615
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-056007 (view related notices)
Published 18 August 2025, 4:30pm

Scope 

Reference

JNCA/PR078/25

Description

We are using the OEM to move furnaces between buildings. They understand the
equipment well, negates/ reduces the risk of failures (short or long term). In addition, the
recommissioning would need to be undertaken by the OEM.

 

Contract 1. Furnace Moves

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/049615-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/049615-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-056007


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

Vacuum Furnace Engineering Ltd

Contract value

£335,725 excluding VAT

£402,870 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

18 August 2025

Standstill period

End: 28 August 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

30 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

8 September 2025 to 15 December 2025

3 months, 8 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

51135000 - Installation services of furnaces

Contract locations

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

Vacuum Furnace Engineering Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWYW-9582-JTRT

Unit 8 Hayes Trading Estate, Hingley Road

Halesowen

B63 2RR



Page 4 to 5

United Kingdom

Contact name: Vacuum Furnace Engineering Ltd

Email: sales@vfe.co.uk

Region: UKG36 - Dudley

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Furnace Moves

Contracting authority 

UK Atomic Energy Authority

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLJV-1169-JTDD

Culham Science Centre

Oxfordshire

OX14 3DB

United Kingdom

Contact name: Paul Raimbach

mailto:sales@vfe.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Telephone: +44 1235528822

Email: paul.raimbach@ukaea.uk

Website: https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-atomic-energy-authority

Region: UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:paul.raimbach@ukaea.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-atomic-energy-authority
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Furnace Moves
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Vacuum Furnace Engineering Ltd

	Contracting authority
	UK Atomic Energy Authority


		2026-02-23T21:36:47+0000
	TCPDF




